State of Ohio, that:  

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to execute an Engagement Letter with Sudsina & 
Associates, LLC for financial advisory services, a copy of which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as “Exhibit A”, for an amount not to exceed Four Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($4,500) and contingent upon the successful sale and closing of the debt proceedings 
referred to in the Engagement Letter. 

Section 2: The Director of Finance is authorized and directed to appropriate to a 
proper account the amount necessary for the services set forth in the Engagement Letter as